

XXXVII Training Programme on Science Communication and Media Practice 2024-2025

Organised by

Indian Science News Association (ISNA)

cordially invite you to the

Certificate Award Ceremony of the XXXVII Training Programme (Online): Certificate Course on Basic Training on Science Communication and Media Practice 2024-2025 and the release of Vol. 3, Issue 2 of *e*-Paper '*Bigyan Kahon*'

to be held on

30^a September, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. *via* Google Meet

Shri Biswajit Matilal

Vice-President, Corporate Communication, Birla Corporation Limited (M.P. Birla Group) Former Senior Journalist, The Statesman will grace the occasion as the Chief Guest

Dr. K. Muraleedharan

President, ISNA Former Director, CSIR-CGCRI, Kolkata will preside over the programme

Prof. Manas Chakrabarty

Honorary Secretary, ISNA

Dr. Amit Krishna De

Shri Prasanta K. Bose

Convener XXXVII Training Programme on Science Communication and Media Practice 2024-2025 and Honorary Secretary, ISNA

Place: Kolkata Dated: 25/09/2024 Link: https://meet.google.com/ahr-uhxi-ysf

Programme Overleaf

Programme

- 3.30 p.m. Welcome Address by **Shri Pransanta K. Bose** Chairman, XXXVII Training Programme
- 3.40 p.m. Address by **Professor Manas Chakrabarty** Honorary Secretary, ISNA
- 3.50 p.m. Address and Announcement of results of XXXVII Training by **Dr. Amit Krishna De**, Convener, XXXVII Training Programme and Honorary Secretary, ISNA
- 4.05 p.m. Release of Bengali *e*-paper '*Bigyan Kahon*', Vol. 3, Issue 2 and Address by the Chief Guest **Shri Biswajit Matilal**, Vice-President, Corporate Communication, Birla Corporation Limited (M.P. Birla Group), Former Senior Journalist, The Statesman
- 4.25 p.m. Presidential Address by **Dr. K. Muraleedharan**, President, ISNA
- 4.35 p.m. Vote of Thanks by **Professor Prabir Kumar Saha** Honorary Treasurer, ISNA